

A.Mooring fees

Mooring fees are based on total square meters of the yachts.

We apply a **dynamic pricelist for 2025**, that examines different factors such as type of yacht, general condition of the yacht, duration of the mooring, different period of the request, total available berths at the moment of the request, different piers available and many other factors.

An indication for daily fees for yachts between 11.5 to 40.5 m LOA is varying from 45 euros to 420 euros per night including VAT for summer season.

Special Terms regarding mooring fees

- Alongside berthing might be available for specific types of yachts. These berths are charged at differently that the stern to method.
- Marina berthing charges are on a calendar basis so long term contracts will be dealt accordingly.
- Different prices apply for winter period between 1st of November and 31st of March, Regular season for April, May and October, High season June, July, August and September. Super high season rates might apply on specific dates, depending on special circumstances.
- The daily berth rates are valid from the time of arrival until 10:00 of the next day.
- All mooring fees are paid in advance and cannot be refunded. Credit due to early departure can remain into the clients' account until the end of each fiscal year.
- Special price list applies for charter yachts. Feel free to ask.
- The company remains the right to adjust mooring fees depending on seasonality. Prices on the above table are not binding. The management may apply special rates depending on demand.

B. Marina Berthing Services Rates

- Water Supply: 8 euros per cubic meter. A minimum connection fee of 5 euros applies.
- Electricity power: 0.47 euros per kwh. A minimum connection fee of 10 euros applies.
- Wi-Fi services free up to 2 Mbps. For higher speed please ask the reception.
- Communal Services 24/7 (Premises Security, Mooring Cleaning, Solid Waste Removal, Courtesy Car): €0,15 per m. Loa daily (minimum charge 1 day)
- CATV: 2.5 euros per day.
- Vessel area watching camera (VIP service): 4 euros per day.
- Increased security service 24/7: applies on a daily basis and includes camera monitoring, patrol check in etc. Pricing for this service may vary depending on the service offered.
- Captain towing service in and out the Marina: Feel free to ask the Marina Office.

C. Environmental Services Rates

- Waste removal on the special designated area: 10 euros per use for every 100 lt.
- Bildge water removal on the special designated area: 20 euros per use plus for every 50 lt.
- Engine oil disposal is free of charge if operated by the yacht crew at the specially designated area. Alternative, in case the tanks are collected by the marina staff then a 10 euros service charge is applied.
- As of 1/1/202, an environmental fee is applied, following the table below. (Joint Ministerial Decision 3122.315/71164/2021, clause 8). This fee is invoiced and collected upon your departure.

| | LOA m. | | | | | |
|--------------------|-----------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|
| Duration in nights | up to 12.5 m. | 12,6-15,5 m. | 15,6- 18,5 m. | 18,6-24,5 m. | 24,6- 35,5 m. | over 35,6 m. |
| including | one off payment | | | | | |
| up to 2 | 5 | 5 | 10 | 10 | 30 | 40 |
| 3 to 5 | 10 | 10 | 15 | 15 | 40 | 60 |
| 6 to 14 | 15 | 20 | 25 | 30 | 60 | 80 |
| 14 to 21 | 20 | 25 | 30 | 35 | 80 | 120 |
| 21 to 28 | 30 | 35 | 40 | 45 | 90 | 160 |

D. Other Services Rates

- Reception area for wi-fi surfing purposes: 7 euros per user up to 12 hours (subject to availability).
- Meeting Room Rental for Business Meetings: 200 euros per 4 hours. 450 euros per day. Subject to availability.
- Slipway usage 15 euros (includes both launching and hauling within a period of 3 days).
- Pool usage depending on total time of use. Minimum charge of 120 euros is applied. This fee is per use.
- Storage for items up to 2 sq.m.: 1 euro per day, minimum service charge 10 euros items over 2 sq.m.: 2 euros per day, minimum service charge 10 euros items over 30 kilos will be subject to a 60 euros service fee.
- Daily storage of luggage: 2 euros per item per day.
- Print service: 0,2 euros per page, minimum fee 2 euros, i.e. printing of 3 pages costs 2,40 euros (1st page 2 euros +0,2+0,2)
- On board IT or Electrician Service: Feel free to ask the Marina Office.
- Diving Services up to 30 min.: 80 euros. For services of more than this, feel free to receive a request. Cost of each bottle used **15 euros**.
- Tender visit **40 euros** for the first visit, **15 euros** for each approach onwards. The initial fee is a downpayment and is considered as a basic service fee.

Terms and Conditions

- -All legal taxes are **included** on berthing and mooring fees and will be reduced if applicable (i.e. commercial boats with EU flag).
- -All Mooring Fees for contracts of less than three months period, are prepaid unless otherwise agreed. All transfers are non-refundable for any reason.
- -Berthing Services and other services fees are paid during the check-out procedure and are calculated upon consumption.
- -Any damages that occur during the mooring procedure either to mooring lines, pillar appliances or nearby vessels are the visitor's responsibility and have to be settled during check-in or before check-out procedure.
- -By mooring your yacht in our marina, you accept all the conditions that are mentioned in General operating regulation of all Greek marinas as this is regulated by the Greek authorities as well as the Special operating regulation of Rhodes Marinas approved by the Greek authorities. Both are available upon request.

Valid from 01/01/2025